CH \$215.00 232086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717763

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST		02/26/2021	BANKING CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINCO MFG., LLC		
Street Address:	ELEVEN SOUTH MERAMEC		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1430		
City:	CLAYTON		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63105		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320868	STRETCHAIR
Registration Number:	2951208	CARE CLINER
Registration Number:	3107804	WINCO
Registration Number:	4497123	TRANSMOTION MEDICAL INC
Registration Number:	4087382	ONE PATIENT, ONE SURFACE
Registration Number:	4504103	UNIVERSAL CARE PLATFORM
Registration Number:	4493690	
Registration Number:	4497040	TMM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: jwillard@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Joy Willard

Address Line 1:900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110382-675309

TRADEMARK REEL: 007675 FRAME: 0853

900684668

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joy Willard, Paralegal			
SIGNATURE:	/Joy Willard/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2022			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Winco - IP Security Interest Release(603163151.3)#page1.tif				
source=Winco - IP Security Interest Release(603163151.3)#page2.tif				
source=Winco - IP Security Interest Release(603163151.3)#page3.tif				

source=Winco - IP Security Interest Release(603163151.3)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007675 FRAME: 0854

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, WINCO MFG., LLC, a Missouri limited liability company (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and patents specified on Schedule A ("Properties") to ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST (the "Lender"), for the benefit of certain secured parties;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5573/0669 and the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036057/0159 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender release and reassign its security interest in each of the Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever, (a) the Lender hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all liens and security interests in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Properties, and (b) reassigns, regrants and reconveys to Grantor any and all of Lender's right, title and interests (if any) in, to and under the Properties granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. The Lender hereby (a) authorizes Grantor or its authorized representatives to record this Release of Security Interest (the "**Release**") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and (b) authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of this Release hereby given, at Grantor's sole cost and expense.

(Signature page follows)

USA.603163151.2/1S6

TRADEMARK REEL: 007675 FRAME: 0855

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in the Properties to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

Title: Vice President
Date: February 26, 2021

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

a. Registration Number: 2,320,868 Registration Date: February 22, 2000

Trademark: Stretchair

Mark Drawing Code: (1) Typed Drawing

b. Registration Number: 2,951,208 Registration Date: May 17, 2005

Trademark: Care Cliner

Mark Drawing Code: (4) Standard Character Mark

Care Cliner

c. Registration Number: 3,107,804 Registration Date: June 20, 2006

Trademark: Winco

Mark Drawing Code: (3) Design Plus Words, Letters and/or Numbers



d. Registration Number: 4,497,123 Registration Date: March 18, 2014

Trademark: TRANSMOTION MEDICAL INC. Mark Drawing Code: (4) Standard Character Mark

e. Registration Number: 4,087,382 Registration Date: January 17, 2012

Trademark: ONE PATIENT, ONE SURFACE

f. Registration Number: 4,504,103

Registration Date: April 1, 2014

Trademark: UNIVERSAL CARE PLATFORM

USA.603163151.2/1S6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007675 FRAME: 0857

- g. Registration Number: 4,493,690 Registration Date: March 11, 2014 Trademark: Chair-Stretcher Logo
- h. Registration Number: 4,497,040 Registration Date: March 18, 2014

Trademark: TMM

Mark Drawing Code: (4) Standard Character Mark

Patents

a. Patent No.: US 7,070,243 B1
Date of Patent: July 4, 2006

Description: Blow Molded Side Panel Chair

b. Patent No.: US 7,458,638 B1
Date of Patent: December 2, 2008
Description: Lift Chair System

c. Patent No.: US 7,069,608
Date of Patent: July 4, 2006
Description: TMM Chairs

d. Patent No.: US 8,418,786
Date of Patent: April 16, 2013
Description: TMM6 (1st Generation)

USA.603163151.2/1S6

RECORDED: 03/30/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007675 FRAME: 0858